



McColgan's Steak And Kidney Pie Unbaked (24 x 200g)

Product Information

Product Code	0036
Erudus ID	6ea9ac28b7b8436099046604dd8f706f
Traded Unit GTIN	05014234080153
Internal GTIN	
Supplier Name	McColgan's Quality Foods
Brand	
Storage	Frozen

Product Description & Ingredients

Product Description	A well filled, glazed, unbaked frozen pie, comprising pieces of beef steak and kidney in a rich gravy sauce encased in a light puff pastry case.
Erudus Ingredients	Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Water, Beef (13%), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono & Di-glycerides Of Fatty Acids; Acid: Citric Acid), Beef Kidney (10%), Onion, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Seasoning [Malt Extract (Barley), Tomato Powder, Spice (Ground Black Pepper), Yeast Extract, Lactose (Milk), Onion Powder], Glaze (Water, Wheat Protein).

Allergens

Celery	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Eggs	May Contain
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	May Contain

Nuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphites	No

Dietary Information

Suitable for Coeliacs	
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	No
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

Nutritional Information

Energy per 100g (kcal)	252 kcal
Energy per 100g (kj)	1056 kJ
Carbs Per 100g	20.9 g
Carbs of which Sugars per 100g	0.3 g
Fat per 100g	14.8 g
Fat of which Saturates per 100g	6.7 g
Protein per 100g	8.4 g
Fibre per 100g	1.1 g
Salt per 100g	0.76 g

Disclaimer:

While we endeavour to ensure the accuracy of all product, pricing, and nutritional data at all times, and that information is provided in good faith, we are not the manufacturers of these products. Consequently, any such information we provide is reliant on the accuracy and completeness of the information given to us by our suppliers.

We do not, therefore, accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect product information contained on this site and cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions in this information.

From time to time, recipes and/or formulations of products supplied to us by our suppliers may change, and the information we provide may be inaccurate for a period until we are notified by the supplier of these changes and can update the product information on this site. **We therefore recommend that you check the product packaging carefully before using or consuming any products, rather than relying solely on the information provided by us on this site.** Please also see our terms and conditions.